

**S.C No. 05 of 2025.**  
**S.T. No. 01(04) of 2025.**

Order No. 13.

Date. 27.11.2025.

Sole accused Pranay @ Prayas Lama on C.B is absent by a petition through his Ld.

Lawyer U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in Charge is present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. regular P.O retired on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and Sri.

Sanjib Dey Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To date (28.11.2025) for appearance of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 12 & 13.

D/c by me

.....Sd/-.....  
Addl.Sess Judge,  
Kurseong.  
( In Charge)

**Session Case No. 21 of 2025.**

Order No.03.

Date. 27.11.2025.

All the three accused persons namely Francis Ekka, Rajiv Kumar Sharma and Mahindra Chettri on CB are absent by a petition through their Ld. Lawyer on the ground of their ill health and prays for time.

Ld. PP in charge Sri. Bharat Giri is present.

Ld. regular P.O retired on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and Sri. Sanjib Dey Ld. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To 06.02.2026 for appearance of accused persons and Charge.( Annual Vacation intervening)

D/C by me:

Addl. Sessions Judge ,Ksg.

.....Sd/-.....

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kurseong.

( In Charge)

**Session Case No. 22 of 2025.**

Order No. 03.

Date. 27.11.2025.

All the three accused persons namely Akash Gupta, Ramesh Gupta and Mamta Gupta on CB are present filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge Sri Krishna Chettri is present.

Ld. regular P.O retired on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and Sri. Sanjib Dey Ld. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To 06.02.2026 for appearance of accused persons and Charge.( Annual Vacation intervening)

D/C by me:

Addl. Sessions Judge ,Ksg.

.....Sd/-.....

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kurseong.

( In Charge)

**Spl 09 of 2024**

Order No. 25

Dated 27.11.2025.

Today is date fixed for hearing argument.

Sole accused Raju Kumar Subba on CB is present alongwith his ld counsel.

Ld.Spl P.P-in-charge Shri Rajen Thapa is present.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and Shri Sanjib Dey Ld.

ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To 30.01.2026. for appearance and hearing argument.( intervening annual vacation)

D/c by me

.....Sd/-.....

Judge,Special Court POCSO,

Kurseong.

( In Charge)

**Special Case No. 10 /2023**

Order No. 43.

Dated 27.11.2025

Sole accused Sewan Tamang in J.C is not produced today due non availability of Police escort and vehicle from the Kurseong Sub Correctional Home.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present

Regular PO is retired on superannuation on 31.07.2025 and Sri. Sanjib Dey Ld. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Accused remanded to J.C till 27.11.2025.

To 11.12.2025 for production and hearing of the further argument.

D/c by me

.....SD/-.....

Judge, Special Court POCSO,

Kurseong.

( In Charge)