

S.C No. 05 of 2025.

S.T. No. 01(04) of 2025.

Order No. 14.

Date. 28.11.2025.

Sole accused Pranay @ Prayas Lama on C.B is absent by a petition through his Ld.

Lawyer U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in Charge is present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. regular P.O retired on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and Sri.Sanjib Dey

Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To 28.01.2026 for appearance of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 5 & 11.

To 29.01.2026 for appearance of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 12 & 13.(intervening annual vacation)

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

D/c by me

.....Sd/-.....

Addl.Sess Judge,

Kurseong.

(In Charge)